1. Site Address

Number

Development Planning New Applications PO Box 732

Redhill, RH1 9FL

westminster.gov.uk/planning



Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Suffix	
Property name	Torridon House Car Park
Address line 1	Randolph Gardens
Address line 2	
Address line 3	
Town/city	London
Postcode	NW6 5HP
Description of site loca	tion must be completed if postcode is not known:
Easting (x)	525620
Nameth in a (v.)	183209
Northing (y)	
Description	
	nils
Description	nils Mr
Description 2. Applicant Deta	
Description 2. Applicant Deta Title	Mr
2. Applicant Deta Title First name	Mr Simon
2. Applicant Deta Title First name Surname	Mr Simon Griffin
2. Applicant Deta Title First name Surname Company name	Mr Simon Griffin Development Team - Westminster City Council
2. Applicant Deta Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1	Mr Simon Griffin Development Team - Westminster City Council Westminster City Council
2. Applicant Deta Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1	Mr Simon Griffin Development Team - Westminster City Council Westminster City Council

2. Applicant Detai	Is	
Country		
Postcode	SW1E 6QP	
Are you an agent acting	g on behalf of the applicant?	⊚ Yes □ No
Primary number		
Secondary number		
Fax number		
Email address		
3. Agent Details		
Title	Mr	
First name	Senan	
Surname	Seaton Kelly	
Company name	Stantec UK Limited	
Address line 1	Stantec UK Limited	
Address line 2	78 Cowcross Street	
Address line 3	London	
Town/city	London	
Country	United Kingdom	
Postcode	EC1M 6EJ	
Primary number		
Secondary number		
Fax number		
Email		
4. Eligibility		
Do you, or the person of this amendment relates	on whose behalf you are making this application, have are?	interest in the part of the land to which Yes No
If you are not the sole of Management Procedur	owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and 0 e) (England) Order 2015 been given?	Country Planning (Development
5. Description of \	Your Proposal	
_		ecision letter
Demolition of existing s of 21 x Use Class C3 (i and boundary treatmen	tructures including storage sheds and redevelopment of residential) units and other associated works, including that.	existing car park to provide two blocks of three and five storeys providing a total ne provision of storage units, car and cycle parking, landscaping, access gates
Reference number:	19/09329/COFUL	
	or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which endment relates? The not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? The notities of the Town and Country Planning (Development Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? The notities of the Town and Country Planning (Development Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? The notities of the Town and Country Planning (Development Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? The notities of the Indian State o	

Date of decision	30/09/2020				
What was the original a	application type?	Full planning permission			
	•	the following best describes the o	•		
Householder develoOther: anything not	•	to an existing dwelling-house or c	development within its curtilage		
Source: arrything not	covered by the above	category			
6. Non-Material A	mendment(s) So	ught			
Please describe the no	n-material amendmer	nt(s) you are seeking to make			
	ns 12 and 18 of the pl			iterial amendment application (s96A) to va JL) at Torridon House Car Park, Randolph	
Are you intending to su	bstitute amended pla	ns or drawings?		⊋Yes ● No	
Please state why you v	vish to make this ame	ndment			
The amended wording	has been prepared in	consultation with the neighbouring	ng Naima Jewish Preparatory School	ol and given the context of the new 'Reaso	ons'
set out within the enclo	sed Covering Letter, i	t is considered that the changes p	proposed are non-material in nature	ł.	
7. Site Visit					
Can the site be seen fr	om a public road, pub	lic footpath, bridleway or other pu	blic land?	Yes No	
f the planning authority	y needs to make an ap	opointment to carry out a site visit	, whom should they contact?		
The agent					
The applicant					
Other person					
3. Pre-application	Advice				
Has assistance or prior	advice been sought f	from the local authority about this	application?	○ Yes ● No	
			<u>арриоаноги</u>	U TES UNO	
9. Authority Empl	oyee/Member				
Vith respect to the Au a) a member of staff	thority, is the applic	ant and/or agent one of the foll	owing:		
b) an elected member c) related to a member					
d) related to an electe					
t is an important princi	ple of decision-making	g that the process is open and tra	nsparent.	⊋Yes ■ No	
For the purposes of thing informed observer, have the Local Planning Aut	ring considered the fac	" means related, by birth or other cts, would conclude that there wa	wise, closely enough that a fair-min s bias on the part of the decision-m	ded and aker in	
Do any of the above st	•				
	акототке арргу :				
0. Declaration					
	• .			gs and additional information. I/we confirm uine opinions of the person(s) giving them.	
Date (cannot be pre-	24/02/2021				